
１学年（１０回）

４月分 ５月分 ６月分 ７月分 ８月分 ９月分 １０月分 １１月分 １２月分 １月分

5/7振替 6/２振替 7/2振替 8/３振替 9/2振替 10/2振替11/5振替12/2振替 1/４振替 2/２振替

ＰTA会費 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 3,600

学校協力費 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 480 4,800

給食費 5,340 5,360 5,360 5,360 5,360 5,360 5,360 5,360 5,360 5,130 53,350

給食運営費 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220

副教材費 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 6,100 0 0 0 0 0 30,500

修学旅行費 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 6,000 8,000 7,000 7,000 7,000 6,000 65,000

振替手数料 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,100 1,100

口座登録料（新規のみ） 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110 110

合　計　（新規・長子） 18,500 18,300 18,300 18,300 18,300 14,200 13,200 13,200 13,200 13,180 158,680

合　計　（継続・長子） 18,500 18,300 18,300 18,300 18,300 14,200 13,200 13,200 13,200 13,070 158,570

合　計　（次子） 18,140 17,940 17,940 17,940 17,940 13,840 12,840 12,840 12,840 11,610 153,870

１学年（２回）

４月分 ５月分 ６月分 ７月分 ８月分 ９月分 １０月分 １１月分 １２月分 １月分

5/7振替 6/２振替 7/2振替 8/３振替 9/2振替 10/2振替11/5振替12/2振替 1/４振替 2/２振替

ＰTA会費 1,800 0 0 0 0 1,800 0 0 0 0 3,600

学校協力費 2,400 0 0 0 0 2,400 0 0 0 0 4,800

給食費 26,780 0 0 0 0 26,570 0 0 0 0 53,350

給食運営費 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220

副教材費 30,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,500

修学旅行費 30,000 0 0 0 0 35,000 0 0 0 0 65,000

振替手数料 0 0 0 0 0 220 0 0 0 0 220

口座登録料（新規のみ） 0 0 0 0 0 110 0 0 0 0 110

合　計　（新規・長子） 91,700 0 0 0 0 66,100 0 0 0 0 157,800

合　計　（継続・長子） 91,700 0 0 0 0 65,990 0 0 0 0 157,690

合　計　（次子） 89,900 0 0 0 0 63,970 0 0 0 0 153,870

１学年（１回）

４月分 ５月分 ６月分 ７月分 ８月分 ９月分 １０月分 １１月分 １２月分 １月分

5/7振替 6/２振替 7/2振替 8/３振替 9/2振替 10/2振替11/5振替12/2振替 1/４振替 2/２振替

ＰTA会費 3,600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,600

学校協力費 4,800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,800

給食費 53,350 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 53,350

給食運営費 220 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 220

副教材費 30,500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30,500

修学旅行費 65,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 65,000

振替手数料 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

口座登録料（新規のみ） 110 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 110

合　計　（新規・長子） 157,690 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,690

合　計　（継続・長子） 157,580 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 157,580

合　計　（次子） 153,870 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 153,870
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